NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 June 2018 (Unaudited)

23

16 MURABAHA AND OTHER ISLAMIC FINANCING

  Audited
 30 June 31 December
 2018 2017
 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

Vehicle murabaha 6,092,981 6,437,197
Goods murabaha 5,119,693 5,473,305
Share murabaha 16,970,918 17,359,249
Commodities murabaha – Al Khair 8,238,988 7,965,182
Islamic covered cards (murabaha) 16,336,787 16,558,534
Other murabaha   1,857,301   1,643,377

Total murabaha 54,616,668 55,436,844

Mudaraba 40,487 46,681
Istisna’a 122,083 130,322
Other financing receivables   328,841   281,810

Total murabaha and other Islamic financing 55,108,079 55,895,657
Less: deferred income on murabaha (20,378,093)  (20,750,205)

 34,729,986 35,145,452
Less: provision for impairment  (2,177,914)  (1,896,137)

 32,552,072 33,249,315

Total of impaired Murabaha and other Islamic financing   2,418,727   2,036,283

The movement in the provision for impairment during the period was as follows:

  Audited
  31 December 2017 – IAS 39

 IFRS 9 (ECL)
 30 June Individual Collective
 2018 impairment impairment Total
 AED ‘000 AED ‘000 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

At the beginning of the period – audited (IAS 39) 1,896,137 853,154 968,615 1,821,769
Transition adjustment for IFRS 9   210,804   -   -   -

At the beginning of the period – adjusted (IFRS 9) 2,106,941 853,154 968,615 1,821,769
Charge for the period (note 10) 229,453 652,146 9,226 661,372
Other adjustments - - (124,900) (124,900)
Written off during the period   (158,480)  (462,104)   -   (462,104)

At the end of the period 2,177,914 1,043,196 852,941 1,896,137

Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank PJSC
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 June 2018 (Unaudited)

24

16 MURABAHA AND OTHER ISLAMIC FINANCING continued

The distribution of the gross murabaha and other Islamic financing by industry sector and geographic region was as
follows:

  Audited
 30 June 31 December
 2018 2017
 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

[…]

30 June 31 December
 2018 2017
 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

The aggregate future lease receivables are as follows:
  Due within one year 7,655,378 8,636,632
  Due in the second to fifth year 22,560,977 21,876,793
  Due after five years 34,445,356 32,682,754

Total ijara financing 64,661,711 63,196,179
Less: deferred income (19,769,547) (18,591,636)

Net present value of minimum lease payments receivable 44,892,164 44,604,543
Less: provision for impairment   (1,140,898)  (1,324,224)

 43,751,266 43,280,319

Total of impaired ijara financing   1,964,556   1,977,285

Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank PJSC
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 June 2018 (Unaudited)

25

17 IJARA FINANCING continued

The movement in the provision for impairment during the period was as follows:

  Audited
  31 December2017 – IAS 39

 IFRS 9 (ECL)
 30 June Individual Collective
 2018 impairment impairment Total
 AED ‘000 AED ‘000 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

At the beginning of the period – audited (IAS 39) 1,324,224 409,186 927,708 1,336,894
Transition adjustment for IFRS 9  (258,406)   -   -   -

At the beginning of the period – adjusted (IFRS 9) 1,065,818 409,186 927,708 1,336,894
Charge (reversal) for the period (note 10) 81,199 172,101 (67,535) 104,566
Written off during the period   (6,119) (117,236)   -   (117,236)

At the end of the period 1,140,898 464,051 860,173 1,324,224

The distribution of the gross ijara financing by industry sector and geographic region was as follows:

  Audited
 30 June 31 December
 2018 2017
 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

Industry sector:
  Government 752,892 752,339
  Public sector 4,781,325 4,480,814
  Corporates 18,394,740 18,708,191
  Individuals 20,718,486 20,366,863
  Small and medium enterprises 171,577 188,355
  Non-profit organisations   73,144   107,981

 44,892,164 44,604,543

Geographic region:
  UAE 43,134,288 42,668,353
  Rest of the Middle East 915,238 1,025,203
  Europe 382,241 386,656
  Others   460,397   524,331